
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

51 

57 

85 

15 

1 

21 

3 

16 

07 

11 

64 

58 

7 

2 

82 

46 

36 

54 

44 

77 

75 

92 

14 

25 

18 

97 

99 

38 

33 

26 

01 

Name 

Justin Bonsignore 

Andy Seuss 

Ron Silk 

Chase Dowling 

Jeff Rocco* 

Ronnie Williams 

Matt Swanson 

Timmy Solomito 

Patrick Emerling 

Burt Myers 

Rob Summers 

Eric Goodale 

Jon McKennedy 

Doug Coby 

Woody Pitkat 

Craig Lutz 

Dave Sapienza 

Tommy Catalano* 

Bobby Santos III 

Gary Putnam 

Chris Pasteryak 

Anthony Nocella 

Blake Barney* 

Calvin Carroll 

Ken Heagy 

Todd Cooper* 

Jamie Tomaino 

David Salzarulo 

Wade Cole 

Gary McDonald 

Melissa Fifield 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Communications, Inc. Chevrolet 

OB Builders Chevrolet 

Stuart's Automotive Chevrolet 

15-40 Connection/S&S Paving Chevrolet 

Dunleavy's Truck & Trailer/Citrusafe/WPW Growers Chevrolet 

Gershow Recycling/Empower Financial Chevrolet 

Starrett/SYP/USNE Chevrolet 

Starrett Racing Ford 

Buffalo Auto Auction Chevrolet 

Dunleavy's Truck & Trailer Chevrolet 

Hoosier Tire East/Fast Track Chevrolet 

GAF Roofing Chevrolet 

Accell Construction Inc. Chevrolet 

Mayhew/Dunleavy's/AJ Romano's Const Chevrolet 

Horton Avenue Materials Chevrolet 

Riverhead Building Supply Chevrolet 

Sapienza Enterprise Chevrolet 

Catalano Motorsports Chevrolet 

Sully Tinio/Olivas Market Chevrolet 

Curb Records Chevrolet 

Dawley's Collison & Custom Chevrolet 

Nocella Paving/Airgas/A&D Associates Chevrolet 

Atlantic Sprinkler Chevrolet 

Power w/Prestige/Cruising w/Betty Chevrolet 

Buoy One Seafood Chevrolet 

OB Builders Chevrolet 

Atlantic Sprinkler/PSR 

Performance Engines/Kendall Oil Chevrolet 

Perf. Engines/Kendall Oil Chevrolet 

Lakeland Landscaping Supply/TRC Elect Chevrolet 

Truck Stop Northeast Chevrolet 

Best Tm 

28.883 

28.915 

28.916 

29.056 

29.078 

29.084 

29.090 

29.102 

29.115 

29.134 

29.135 

29.183 

29.232 

29.241 

29.255 

29.475 

29.508 

29.514 

29.552 

29.565 

29.621 

29.651 

29.669 

29.772 

30.044 

30.391 

30.563 

31.022 

31.415 

31.605 

33.522 

Best Speed 

131.870 

131.724 

131.719 

131.085 

130.986 

130.959 

130.932 

130.878 

130.819 

130.734 

130.729 

130.514 

130.296 

130.255 

130.193 

129.221 

129.077 

129.051 

128.885 

128.828 

128.584 

128.454 

128.376 

127.932 

126.774 

125.327 

124.621 

122.777 

121.241 

120.513 

113.621 

In Lap 

5 

31 

32 

5 

18 

12 

30 

24 

26 

30 

12 

3 

11 

13 

26 

20 

18 

12 

2 

18 

23 

14 

3 

9 

17 

15 

3 

5 

10 

3 

5 

Laps 

15 

31 

34 

10 

46 

27 

32 

28 

33 

45 

30 

35 

21 

20 

26 

30 

18 

15 

5 

25 

23 

22 

14 

18 

20 

18 

9 

7 

11 

11 

13 

Diff 

0.032 

0.033 

0.173 

0.195 

0.201 

0.207 

0.219 

0.232 

0.251 

0.252 

0.300 

0.349 

0.358 

0.372 

0.592 

0.625 

0.631 

0.669 

0.682 

0.738 

0.768 

0.786 

0.889 

1.161 

1.508 

1.680 

2.139 

2.532 

2.722 

4.639 

Sorted on best lap time
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR 

Full Throttle Fall Weekend 

NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour 

Final Practice 

Practice started at 14:24:53 

New Hampshire Motor Speedway 1.058 miles 

9/21/2018 14:25 


